
NJ Council for Young Children (NJCYC) – Infant-Child Health Committee (ICHC) 
 ♦   NJ Early Childhood Comprehensive Systems/Help Me Grow (ECCS/HMG) 
 ♦   NJ Project LAUNCH (NJPL) Statewide Meeting  
 ♦   Home Visiting (HV) Workgroup 
 ♦   Infant Early Childhood Mental Health  
 ♦   Services for Children with Special Needs 
 

Agenda - Wednesday, June 24, 2015 9am-12:30pm 
Location: Mary Roebling Building, Trenton, NJ 08625, RM. 219-220 

Conference Line: Unavailable for this meeting 
 
Committee Purpose:  To ensure a comprehensive system of care that supports the health & wellness of pregnant 
women, infants & young children, and their parents/families. 

Agenda 
9:00am Arrival, Networking, Information/Sharing Table, Refreshments 

9:30am   Welcome, Introductions and Meeting Focus – Ericka Williams-Dickerson, Chair 
  Sunday Gustin, Co-Chair and ICHC Attendees   

9:45am   Early Childhood Workforce Survey Summary-Eden Kyse, Dr. Jennifer Prichard, Rebecca Swann, 
Montclair State University, CREEHS 

10:15am Presentation: Meaningful Shared Leadership with Parents/Caregivers within the local and  
                             state level systems – Diana Autin, Statewide Parent Advocacy Network and Kathy Roe, Parent 

Anonymous of NJ 

11:00am Break  

11:10am Presentation: County Councils for Young Children -Deborah Johnson, DCF- CCYC Regional 
Specialist 

11:40pm ICHC Work groups - Breakout session- Ericka Williams 

• Discuss WG’s focus/priorities, strategies and plans. Select next WG meeting. 
• Work groups report out 

12:15pm  Partner updates: (Brief- 1 minute each) 

 ECCS/HMG – Ericka Williams-Dickerson  
 Central Intake updates- Anna Preiss  
 NJ PL- Andrea O’Neal/ Sara Lewis  
 Pyramid Model – Tonya Coston 
 Infant Early Childhood Mental Health (IECMH) – Gerry Costa/Kaitlin 
 Home Visiting (HV) - Maura Somers-Dughi/Lenore Scott 
 Services for children with Special Needs:  

• State Services--Early Intervention, Special Child Health Services, Preschool Special 
Education (Terry Harrison/Barbara Tkach) 

• Statewide Parent Advocacy Network (SPAN)-Community of Care Consortium –  
Malia Corde/Diana Autin 
Act Early Ambassador Deepa Srinivasavaradan 

12:30PM  Meeting Adjourned 

* Next Meeting:  September 16, 2015, 9am –DCF Professional Center, 30 Van Dyke Ave. New Brunswick, NJ 

The NJCYC Infant-Child Health Committee is affiliated with: 
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1 Amanda Craig SUID/SDY Coordinator DCF Child Health Review (609)888-7032 Amanda.Craig@dcf.state.nj.us

2 Amanda Skahan Program Associate

Rutgers Cooperative                 

Extension of Mercer County NJ Snap-ED & EFNEP (609)989-6972 askahan@aesop.rutgers.edu

3 Andrea Breitwieser Grow Kids Coordinator NJ Department of Human Services Grow NJ Kids (609)588-2457 andrea.breitwieser@dhs.state.nj.us

4 Andrea O'Neal Project Launch Coordinator

NJ DCF-Office of                                    

Early Childhood Services Project Launch (609)888-7587 andrea.oneal@dcf.state.nj.us

5 Anna M. Preiss Research Scientist NJ Department of Health Family Health Services (609)292-5616 anna.preiss@doh.state.nj.us

6 Aviva Woog Manager of Advocacy WellCare Health Plans of NJ Child Advocacy (973)274-2151 Aviva.Woog@wellcare.com

7 Barbara M. Ostfeld 

Professor &                     

Program Director Department of Pediatrics/(RWJMS) Child Health (732)235-6974 ostfelba@rwjms.rutgers.edu

8 Bethany Andrade Specialist DCF/FCP/OECS/HV Home Visiting (609)888-7676 bethany.andrade@dcf.state.nj.us

9 Beverly Lynn Chief Executive Officer Programs for Parents Parenting (973)733-4052 blynn@programsforparents.org

10 Brenda Tift

Regional Early Childhood 

Services Specialist DCF/FCP

Strengthening Families Initiative & 

County Council for Young Children (609)888-7660 Brenda.Tift@dcf.state.nj.us

11 Brenda Williams Family Worker

Union Township                           

Community Action Org. Early Head Start Program (908)686-6150 bwilliams@utcao.com

12 Carol Ann Giardelli Director

Central Jersey Family                            

Health Consortium

Childhood Injury                          

Prevention Initiatives (732)524-3864 cgiardelli@cjfhc.org

13 Caroline Coffield

Assistant/Professor/ 

Coordinator The Boggs Center/RWJMS (732)235-9329 Carrie.Coffield@Rutgers.edu

14 Collen Kelly FFN Coordinator

Child Care Resources                                

of Monmouth County Child Care Resources (732)918-9901 ext. 124 ckelly@crnj.org

15 Constance Mercer Research Program Coordinator John Hopkins University School of Public Health (410)614-2384 cmercer4@jhu.edu

16 Daniela Hellman HV Data Specialist DCF/FCP Home Visiting (609)888-7550 Daniela.Hellman@dcf.state.nj.us

17 Diane K. Squadron Director Department of Health (973)395-5500 ext. 301 dsquadron@ycs.org

18 Edna Pomrink

Community Service 

Coordinator Children's System of Care

Partial Care/Partial Hospital/      

Mental Health (609)888-7208 edna.pomrink@dcf.state.nj.us

19 Emily Haines NJ-ELTA Health Specialist

Center for Effective                          

School Practices Rutgers (732)564-9100 ext. 36 emily.haines@gse.rutgers.edu

20 Ericka Williams NJ DCF/ECS ICHC Co-Chair ECCS/Help Me Grow (609)888-7512 Ericka.Williams@dcf.state.nj.us

21 Gambi White-Tennant Executive Director

New Jersey Council                                 

for Young Children (609)984-7755 Gambi.White-Tennant@doe.state.nj.us

22 Gina Hernandez Vice President Prevent Child Abuse NJ Children's & Families (732)246-8060 ext. 103 ghernandez@preventchildabusenj.org

23 Gloria Aftanski

President, Chief Professional 

Officer United Way of Central Jersey

Nurse Family 

Partnership/PCHP/Abriendo 

Puertas/Quality Child Care (732)247-3727 ext. 24 gaftanski@uwcj.org
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24 Grace Boswell Quality Improvement Specialist NJ Department of Education Grow NJ Kids (609)984-4362 Grace.Boswell@doe.state.nj.us

25 Gwen Houldsworth

Associate VP/                           

Deputy Director

Center for Family Services                   

Head Start Head Start (856)964-2100 ghouldsworth@centerffs.org

26 Harriet Lazarus Deputy Director

NJ Chapter, American Academy               

of Pediatrics Project Launch (609)842-0014 hlazarus@aapnj.org

27 Jamie Anderson NJ Parent Link Administrator NJ DOH Family Health Services (609)633-1363 jamie.anderson@doh.state.nj.us

28 Janice Kaniewski Call Center Director NJ 2-1-1 Partnership (973)929-3725 jkaniewski@nj211.org

29 Jessica Gregory

Implementation & Quality 

Improvement Coordinator NJ DCF Children's & Families (609)888-7794 jgregory@ccrnj.org

30 Jessica Nugent Program Manager Prevent Child Abuse NJ Home Visitation (732)246-8060 ext. 106 jnugent@preventchildabusenj.org

31 Jill Brown Program Specialist FCP/Office of School Link Services Parent Linking Program (609)888-7345 Jill.Brown2@dcf.state.nj.us

32 Jill Wodnick

Breastfeeding & Childbirth 

Educator, Birth Doula Montclair State University

Center for Autism &                                  

Early Childhood Mental Health (973)655-6685 JillWodnick@gmail.com

33 Jonathan Sabin Director NJ Dept. of Human Services Division of Developmental Disabilities (609)631-6380 jonathan.sabin@dhs.state.nj.us

34 Juliet Jones State Coordinator Department of Health Early Care & Education (609)605-0609 juliet.jones@doh.state.nj.us

35 Karen Benjamin Program Manager Prevent Child Abuse NJ

Essex Pregnancy &                      

Parenting Connection (973)621-9157 kbenjamin@preventchildabusenj.org

36 Kate DiMemmo

Regional Early Childhood  

Services Specialist DCF/FCP

County Councils for                             

Young Children (609)888-7619 Kate.Dimemmo@dcf.state.nj.us

37 Katherine Echavez

Health &                                     

Nutrition Manager

Montclair Child                           

Development Center Nutrition (973)783-0220 ext. 28 kechavez@mcdcnj.org

38 Keri Giordano Director New Jersey City University

Children's Learning Center/                   

NJ Pyramid Model (201)200-3342 Kgiordano@njcu.edu

39 Kristen DeCelle- Ojo

Senior Research               

Program Coordinator Department of Population Family & Reproductive Health (651)797-2326 kojo@jhu.edu

40 Lakota Kruse Medical Director NJ Department of Health Division of Family Health Services (609)292-4043 lakota.kruse@doh.state.nj.us

41 Lenore Scott Home Visitation Manager NJ DCF/ECS Home Visiting (609)888-7406 Lenore.Scott@dcf.state.nj.us

42 Linda Haran

Director Health Care 

Management Amerigroup Health Care Services (732)623-5804 Linda.haran@amerigroup.com

43 Linda Whitfield-Spinner Director New Jersey Primary Care Association Quality Programs (609)689-9930 ext. 19 lspinner@msn.com

44 Maggie Gray Coordinator NJ Department of Health Improving Pregnancy Outcome/SIDS (609)292-5616 margaret.gray@doh.state.nj.us

45 Malia Corde Project Director

Statewide Parent                               

Advocacy Network

Medical Home Initiatives/             

Parent to Parent (908)208-4040 mcorde@spannj.org
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46 Marilyn Gorney-Daley Director Division of Family Health

Special Child Health &                         

Early Intervention (609)984-0755 Marilyn.Gorney-Daley@doh.state.nj.us

47 Maritza I. Ramimundi-Petroski Director

Family & Community                         

Support Services Maternal/Child Health (609)695-6274 ext. 160 mraimundi@chsofnj.org

48 Mary Remhoff Manager VNAHG/SCH & EI Early Intervention (732)224-6950 mremhoff@vnacj.org

49 Maureen McKee Director NJ Council of Teaching Hospitals Children's Hospital (609)656-9615 mmckee@njcth.org

50 Nancy Gagliano Quality Improvement Specialist DCF/FCP Prevention (609)888-7597 nancy.gagliano@dcf.state.nj.us

51 Nekia Lewis Community Care Coordinator Horizon NJ Health Mom's GEMS Prenatal Program (609)718-9638 Nekia_Lewis@horizonNJhealth.com

52 Nezzie DeFrank Director of Education Programs for Parents Essex County (973)744-4050 ext. 1011 ndefrank@programsforparents.org

53 Nicole Hopkins NJ DCF/ECS  DCF

ECCS/Help Me Grow                        

Program Assistant (609)888-7793 Nicole.Hopkins@dcf.state.nj.us

54 Pauline Lisciotto Program Manager NJ DOH Special Child Health Services pauline.lisciotto@doh.state.nj.us

55 Rachele Ventrone HIPPY Coordinator Bergen Family Center Hippy/Family Success Center (201)568-0817 ralbanese@bergenfamilycenter.org

56 Roberta Kestenbaum Executive Director Spina Bifida Resource Network Fortify Your Future (908)782-7475 rkestenbaum@thesbrn.org

57 Ruth McDonald Manager AMERIGROUP RealSolutions HealthCare Management Services (732)452-6049 ruth.mcdonald@amerigroup.com

58 Sally Robert Nurse Consultant DCF Office of Education (609)583-3151 sally.robert@dcf.state.nj.us

59 Sandra L. Sheard ECE Consultant/Liaison Sandra Sheard Consulting MAP to Inclusive Child Care Team (856)332-9227 ssheard@sapello.com

60 Sunday Gustin Administrator/Chair NJ DCF/FCP Office of Early Childhood Services (609)888-7393 Sunday.Gustin@dcf.state.nj.us

61 Sunita Mookerjee

Programs &                                

Policy Officer NJPCA

Strong Start Program for           

Centering Pregnancy (609)689-9930 smookerjee@njpca.org

62 Terri Buccarelli Social Media Administrator

Coalition Of Infant/                           

Toddlers Educators

NJ Association for                              

Infant Mental Health (908)309-5096 terribuccarelli@verizon.net

63 Terry Harrison Part C Coordinator Department of Health NJ Early Intervention Systems (609)777-7734 Terry.Harrison@doh.state.nj.us

64 Tonya Coston Manager NJ DOE Early Childcare Services (609)777-2074 Tonya.hall-coston@doe.state.nj.us

65 Tracy Nowlin Director DCF Project Teach Programs (609)583-3144 Tracy.Nowlin@dcf.state.nj.us

66 Vanessa Wills Nurse Consultant

Office of Preventive                               

Health Services DMAHS (609)588-7149 Vanessa.I.Wills @dhs.state.nj.us

67 Velva Dawson Deputy Director

Central Jersey Family                             

Health Consortium Family Success (732)937-5437 vdawson@cjfhc.org

68 Vincent J. Costanza Executive Director NJ Department of Education

Race to the Top                                 

Early Learning Challenge (609)777-0567 Vincent.Costanza@doe.state.nj.us

69 Wendy Garrett Early Head Start Director

Union Township                              

Community Action Org. Head Start (908)686-6150 ext. 112 wgarrett@utcao.com
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